FRATELI EXC PR300 WP SPARE PARTS CATALOG

HEADLIGHT

F01-01| FRATELI | FO1-01_FRATELI |HEADLIGHT PLASTIC COVER

FO01-02| FRATELI | F01-02_FRATELI |FIX RUBBER, HEADLIGHT PLASTIC COVER

F01-03| FRATELI | FO1-03_FRATELI [LED HEADLIGHT

FO01-04| FRATELI | F01-04_FRATELI |IGNITION SWITCH

F01-05[ FRATELI | FO1-05_FRATELI |BRACKET, ODOMETER

FO01-06| FRATELI | F01-06_FRATELI |ODOMETER

~lo|a|s|w|n|~

FO01-07| FRATELI | F01-07_FRATELI |CUSHIONING RUBBER, ODOMETER BRACKET




Revision Number Page:2

1 |F02-01| FRATELI | F02-01_FRATELI |Upper crossbar D54
2 |F02-02| FRATELI | F02-02_FRATELI |WASHER, STEERING STEM D 30*40*1
3 |F02-03| FRATELI | F02-03_FRATELI ggsg;;‘%ogéasgzg ’
4 |F02-04| FRATELI | F02-04_FRATELI
BEARING, STEERING STEM 768906 D 30°D 52'16
5 |F02-05[ FRATELI | F02-05_FRATELI
6 |F02-06| FRATELI | F02-06_FRATELI |[CUSHIONING RUBBER
7 |F02-07| FRATELI | F02-07_FRATELI |FRAME
8 |F02-08( FRATELI | F02-08_FRATELI |BOLT, POSITIONING LIMIT M8*25
9 |F02-09| FRATELI | F02-09_FRATELI [NUT, POSITIONING LIMIT
10 |F02-10| FRATELI | F02-10_FRATELI |POSITIONING RUBBER, SEAT
11 |F02-11| FRATELI | F02-11_FRATELI |LOWER CROSSMEMBER ASSEMBLY D60
12 |F02-12| FRATELI | F02-12_FRATELI |CLIP, FIXED CABLE
13 |F02-13| FRATELI | F02-13_FRATELI |R FOOTREST
14 |F02-14| FRATELI | F02-14_FRATELI |POSITIONING RUBBER, SEAT
15 |F02-15| FRATELI | F02-15_FRATELI |PROTECTION SHIELD, R FRAME
16 |F02-16| FRATELI | F02-16_FRATELI |RETURN SPRING, FRONT FOOTREST, R
17 |F02-17| FRATELI | F02-17_FRATELI |BOLT, FRONT FOOTREST @840
18 |F02-18| FRATELI | F02-18_FRATELI |L FOOTREST
19 |F02-19| FRATELI | F02-19_FRATELI |RETURN SPRING, FRONT FOOTREST, L
20 |F02-20| FRATELI [ F02-20_FRATELI |CLIP, FOOTREST BOLT
21 |F02-21| FRATELI | F02-21_FRATELI [SIDE STAND 385 MM
22 |F02-22| FRATELI | F02-22_FRATELI |LIMIT BUSHING, SIDE STAND
23 |F02-23| FRATELI | F02-23_FRATELI [BOLT, SIDE STAND @12*35
24 |F02-24| FRATELI | F02-24_FRATELI [LOCKING NUT, SIDE STAND M10
25 |F02-25| FRATELI | F02-25_FRATELI [SPRING, SIDE STAND 110MM
26 |F02-26| FRATELI | F02-26_FRATELI |CLIP, SIDE STAND SPRING
27 |F02-27| FRATELI | F02-27_FRATELI [FIXING RUBBER, SIDE STAND
28 |F02-28| FRATELI | F02-28_FRATELI |PROTECTION RUBBER, SIDE STAND
29 |F02-29| FRATELI | F02-29_FRATELI [PROTECTION RUBBER BUSHING, SIDE STAND
30 |F02-30| FRATELI | F02-30_FRATELI |WASHER, SIDE STAND
31 |F02-31| FRATELI | F02-31_FRATELI [BOLT, SIDE STAND M8*30
32 |F02-32| FRATELI | F02-32_FRATELI |PROTECTION SHIELD, L FRAME
33 |F02-33| FRATELI | F02-33_FRATELI [SUB-FRAME
34 |F02-34| FRATELI | F02-34_FRATELI |ALUMINUM BUSHING, 18.28.5'8.5
35 |F02-35| FRATELI | F02-35_FRATELI |ALUMINUM BUSHING, D20°D6.5*8
36 |F02-36| FRATELI | F02-36_FRATELI |TAPERAD BUSHING
37 |F02-37| FRATELI | F02-37_FRATELI [BRACKET, CDI
38 |F02-38| FRATELI | F02-38_FRATELI |BRACKET, BATTERY
39 |F02-39| FRATELI | F02-39_FRATELI [HOLDER, BATTERY
40 |F02-40| FRATELI | F02-40_FRATELI |UPPER CROSSMEMBER ASSEMBLY
41 |F02-41| FRATELI | F02-41_FRATELI [CLIP, HANDLEBAR
42 |F02-42| FRATELI | F02-42 FRATELI |HOLDER, HANDLEBAR
43 |F02-43| FRATELI | F02-43_FRATELI [BOLT, HANDLEBAR HOLDER
44 |F02-44| FRATELI | FO2-44_FRATELI |RUBBER, HANDLEBAR HOLDER
45 |F02-45| FRATELI | F02-45_FRATELI [LOCKING NUT,STEERING STEM
46 |F02-46| FRATELI | F02-46_FRATELI |REAR FENDER




Revision Number Page:3

1 |F03-01| FRATELI | F03-01_FRATELI |REAR PARTS, MUFFLER
2 |F03-02| FRATELI | F03-02_FRATELI |FRONT PARTS, MUFFLER
3 |F03-03| FRATELI | F03-03_FRATELI |GASKET, MUFFLER

4 |F03-04| FRATELI | F03-04_FRATELI [SPRING, MUFFLER

1 |F04-01| FRATELI | FO4-01_FRATELI [Nut M16
2 |F04-02] FRATELI | F04-02_FRATELI |AXLE,REAR SWINGARM D17°240mm
3 |F04-03| FRATELI | F04-03_FRATELI [CHAIN SLIDER, REAR SWINGARM
4 |F04-04] FRATELI | F04-04_FRATELI [Chain guard gasket, D, outer diameter
5 |F04-05[ FRATELI | F04-05_FRATELI |CHAIN ADJUSTER, L M25°1.5
6 |F04-06] FRATELI | F04-06_FRATELI [CHAIN ADJUSTER, R M25*1.5
7 _|F04-07[ FRATELI | F04-07_FRATELI |OIL SEAL, REAR SWINGARM D22°D35°7
8 |F04-08| FRATELI | F04-08_FRATELI |BEARING NK22/20 (22°30°20)
9 [F04-09] FRATELI | F04-09_FRATELI |BUSH D22°D17.2*60 mm
10 |F04-01] FRATELI | F04-01_FRATELI |REAR SWINGARM
11_|F04-10| FRATELI | F04-10_FRATELI |REAR SWINGARM ASSEMBLY
12_|F04-12| FRATELI | F04-12_FRATELI |CHAIN GUIDE
13 |F04-13| FRATELI | F04-13_FRATELI |CLIP, REAR BRAKE OIL HOSE
14_|F04-14| FRATELI | F04-14_FRATELI |REPAIR KITS, REAR SWINGARM
UPPER MOUNT/D 10*24, LOWER MOUNT
15 |F04-15| FRATELI | FO4-15 FRATELI | %000 S ors Y eNGTH 482 mm
16 |F04-16| FRATELI | F04-16_FRATELI |BOLT,REAR SHOCK ABSORBER. M10*43
17 |F04-17| FRATELI | F04-17_FRATELI |AFAM CHAIN A520MC2-118
18 |F04-18| FRATELI | F04-18 FRATELI |INNER BUSHING, REAR SWINGARM D22°D17.2'90




ELECTRIC PARTS

Revision Number Page:5

1 |F05-01| FRATELI [ F05-01_FRATELI |ZERO CABLE 700MM

2 |F05-02| FRATELI | F05-02_ FRATELI [MAIN CABLE

3 |F05-03 FRATELI | F05-03_ FRATELI |CDI

4 |F05-04| FRATELI | F05-04_ FRATELI [BATTERY 12v5AN,113'69°105
5 |F05-05 FRATELI | F05-05_ FRATELI |STARTING RELAY

6 |F05-06| FRATELI | F05-06_ FRATELI |[BRACKET, RECTIFIER

7 |F05-07| FRATELI | F05-07_ FRATELI |RECTIFIER

8 |F05-08| FRATELI | F05-08_ FRATELI [IGNITION COIL

LINKAGE ASSY

on Number Page:6

1 |F06-01| FRATELI | FO6-01_FRATELI |Progression rocker assembly

2 |F06-02| FRATELI | F06-02_FRATELI |Progressive Rocker U-Shaped ASSEMBLY
3 |F06-03| FRATELI | F06-03_FRATELI |REPAIR KITS, Progression rocker

4 |F06-04| FRATELI | F06-04_FRATELI |REPAIR KITS, Progression rocker U-shaped

FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER

Revision Number P:

1 |F07-01| FRATELI | F07-01_FRATELI |CLIP, MAGNETIC INDUCTION

2 |F07-02| FRATELI | FO7-02_FRATELI |MAGNETIC INDUCTION

3 |F07-03| FRATELI | FO7-03_FRATELI [SENSOR CABLE,ODOMETER 1000mm

4 |F07-04| FRATELI | F07-04_FRATELI |BRACKET, ODOMETER SENSOR CABLE
5 |F07-05| FRATELI | FO7-05_FRATELI [SHIELD, FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER, R
6 |FO7-06| FRATELI | FO7-06_FRATELI |FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER, R D54'D60°940 mm D48
7 |F07-07| FRATELI | FO7-07_FRATELI [FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER, L D54'D60°940 mm,D48
8 |F07-08| FRATELI | FO7-08_FRATELI |CLIP, FRONT BRAKE OIL HOSE

9 |F07-09| FRATELI | FO7-09_FRATELI [SHIELD, FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER, L
10 |F07-10| FRATELI | FO7-10_FRATELI |FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER, L D54"D60'920 mm D48
11 |FO7-11| FRATELI | FO7-11_FRATELI |FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER, R D54*D60'920mm D48




HANDLEBAR

Revision Number Page:8

FRONT & REAR BRAKE

1 |F08-01| FRATELI | F08-01_FRATELI [Glutch cable: 820145, lower bend 110°, with spring protection.
2 |F08-02| FRATELI | F08-02_FRATELI |Throtlle cable straight head M10°35'D33*1000°140
3 |F08-03| FRATELI | F08-03_FRATELI |CLUTCH LEVER

4 |F08-04| FRATELI | F08-04_FRATELI [BOLT, CLUTCH LEVER

5 |F08-05[ FRATELI | F08-05_FRATELI |CLUTCH HODLER WITH CHOCK

6 |F08-06| FRATELI | F08-06_FRATELI |FRONT BRAKE LEVER

7 |F08-07| FRATELI | F08-07_FRATELI |HANDGUARD ACCESSORIES

8 |F08-08| FRATELI | F08-08_FRATELI |L, HANDGUARD

9 |F08-09| FRATELI | F08-09_FRATELI |R, HANDGUARD

10 |F08-10| FRATELI | F08-10_FRATELI |ENGINE STOP BUTTON

11 |F08-11| FRATELI | FO8-11_FRATELI |ENGINE START BUTTON

12 |F08-12| FRATELI | F08-12_FRATELI |THROTTLE

13 |F08-13| FRATELI | FO8-13_FRATELI |INNER PART, THROTTLE

14 |F08-14| FRATELI | F08-14_FRATELI |CLUTCH GRIP

15 |F08-15| FRATELI | F08-15_FRATELI |THROTTLE GRIP

16 |F08-16| FRATELI | F08-16_FRATELI |HANDLEBAR

17 |F08-17| FRATELI | F08-17_FRATELI |ANTI-COLLISION RUBBER

18 |F08-18| FRATELI | F08-18_FRATELI |LEATHER, ANTI-COLLISION RUBBER
19 |F08-19| FRATELI | FO8- FRATELI |Air door switch

ision Nun

1 |F09-01| FRATELI | F09-01_FRATELI |FRONT DISC BRAKE ASSEMBLY
2 |F09-02| FRATELI | F09-02_FRATELI |REAR DISC BRAKE ASSEMBLY
3 |F09-03| FRATELI | F09-03_FRATELI [FRONT BRAKE PADS COMBINATION
4 |F09-04| FRATELI | F09-04_FRATELI |FRONT DISC BRAKE LOWER PUMP
5 |F09-05| FRATELI | F09-05_FRATELI |FRONT DISC BRAKE OIL HOSE 1400 mm.
6 |F09-06| FRATELI | F09-06_FRATELI |FRONT DISC BRAKE MAIN PUMP
7 |F09-07| FRATELI | F09-07_FRATELI |REAR DISC BRAKE MAIN PUMP
8 |F09-08| FRATELI | F09-08_FRATELI |EJECTOR PIN, REAR BRAKE
|| 9 |F09-09| FRATELI | F09-09_FRATELI |REAR DISC BRAKE OIL HOSE 620MM
10 |F09-10| FRATELI | F09-10_FRATELI |REAR DISC BRAKE LOWER PUMP
11 |F09-11| FRATELI | F09-11_FRATELI |REAR BRAKE PADS COMBINATION
12 |F09-12| FRATELI | F09-12_FRATELI |FRONT BRAKE SHIELD BRACKET
13 |F09-13| FRATELI | F09-13_FRATELI |FRONT BRAKE DISC SHIELD
14 |F09-14| FRATELI | F09-14_FRATELI |BEARING.6000-2RS
15 |F09-15| FRATELI | F09-15_FRATELI |REAR BRAKE PEDAL
16 |F09-16| FRATELI | F09-16_FRATELI |SCREW, REAR BRAKE PEDAL
17 |F09-17| FRATELI | F09-17_FRATELI |REAR BRAKE PEDAL
18 |F09-18| FRATELI | F09-18_FRATELI |CLIP, REAR BRAKE PEDAL RETURN SPRING
19 |F09-19| FRATELI | F09-19_FRATELI |SPRING, REAR BRAKE RETURN
20 |F09-20| FRATELI | F09-20_FRATELI |REAR BRAKE PEDAL ASSEMBLY




FRONT WHEEL

1 |F10-01| FRATELI [ F10-01_FRATELI [NUT, REAR AXLE L D29.M16'1.5
2 F10-02| FRATELI | F10-02_FRATELI [NUT, REAR AXLE R ¢24.M18*1.5
REAR AXLE ©25%220,
3 |F10-03| FRATELI | F10-03_FRATELI [thread length, left M16*1.518, right
M18*1.518
4 |F10-08] FRATELI | F10.04 FRATELI |FTont Prake disc D265'D6.4°D125 with hole
for speedometer
5 [F10-05] FRATELI | F10-05_FRATELI |TYRE , FRONT WHEEL80/100-21H887
6 F10-06 | FRATELI | F10-06_FRATELI |TUBE , FRONT WHEEL
7 [F10-07] FRATELI [ F10-07_FRATELI |FLAP , FRONT WHEEL
Right front wheel hub inner D 20, outer
8 F10-08| FRATELI | F10-08_FRATELI |diameter D30*5.5+D35%9.5+D37*16, inner
hole D 25*3.7, total length 31 mm
9 F10-09| FRATELI | F10-09_FRATELI [FRONT RIM ASSY.(1.6*21)
Left front wheel hub bushing
D20, outer diameter
10 |F10-10] FRATELI | F10-10_FRATELI | 53005, D35%0.5+D37+15.5+D23°2.5, total
length 32.5 mm,
11 |F10-11| FRATELI | F10-11_FRATELI [CLIP , FRONT WHEEL 1.60mm
12_|F10-12] FRATELI | F10-12_FRATELI [REPAIR KITS, FRONT HUB
13 |F10-13| FRATELI | F10-13_FRATELI [OIL SEAL,FRONT HUB 35%47*7
14_|F10-14] FRATELI | F10-14_FRATELI [BEARING,FRONT HUB 6906RS
15 |F10-15| FRATELI | F10-15_FRATELI [Front hub bushing D26*D30"73.6;

REAR WHEEL

1 F11-1 | FRATELI [ F11-1_FRATELI |REAR AXLE D25*262mm

2 | F11-2 | FRATELI | F11-2_FRATELI [NUT, REAR AXLE M 25

3 F11-3 | FRATELI | F11-3_FRATELI |REAR BRAKE DISC D220*d6.4*D109

4 | F11-4 | FRATELI | F11-4_FRATELI [TYRE , REAR WHEEL 110/100-18 H88
5 F11-5 | FRATELI |F11-5_FRATELI |TUBE, REAR WHEEL

6 | F11-6 | FRATELI | F11-6_FRATELI [FLAP , REAR WHEEL

7 F11-7 | FRATELI | F11-7_FRATELI |RBUSHING , REAR WHEEL D25"D32'D44*17mm
8 | F11-8 | FRATELI | F11-8_FRATELI |REAR RIMASSY. (2.15'18 )

9 F11-9 | FRATELI | F11-9_FRATELI |CNC SPROCKET 520-49 /150*125"8.4
10 |F11-10| FRATELI | F11-10_FRATELI |L BUSHING,REAR WHEEL D25°D32°D44*17mm
11 |F11-11| FRATELI | F11-11_FRATELI |CLIP , REAR WHEEL 2.15

12 |F11-12| FRATELI | F11-12_FRATELI |REPAIR KITS, REAR HUB

13 |F11-13| FRATELI | F11-13_FRATELI |OIL SEAL,REAR HUB 32*47*7

14 |F11-14| FRATELI | F11-14_FRATELI |BEARING,REAR HUB 6005RS

15 |F11-15| FRATELI | F11-15_FRATELI |Rear hub bushing D26*D30*109




Revision Number Page:12

FUEL TANK & SEAT

1 |F12-01| FRATELI | F12-01_FRATELI |FRONT COVER, AR FILTER
1 2 |F12-02] FRATELI | F12-02 FRATELI |REAR COVER, AIR FILTER
3 |F12-03| FRATELI | F12-03_FRATELI [INTAKE PIPE, AIR FILTER
Q —4 4 |F12-04| FRATELI [ F12-04_FRATELI |HOOP, AR FILTER
5 |F12-05| FRATELI | F12-05_FRATELI [HOLDER, AIR FILTER
d 6 |F12-06[ FRATELI | F12-06_FRATELI |AIR FILTER
7 |F12-07| FRATELI | F12-07_FRATELI (CLIP, AIR FILTER
n 8 |F12-08| FRATELI | F12-08_FRATELI [RUBBER GASKET, AIR FILTER
!
PROTECTING COVER Revision Number Page:13
1 |F13-01] FRATELI | F13-01_FRATELI |FRONT FENDER
2 |F13-02| FRATELI | F13-02_FRATELI |ALUMINUM BUSHING, 15%6.5%9.8*7
3 |F13-03] FRATELI [ F13-03 FRATELI [R SHIELD COVER, FUEL TANK
4 |F13-04| FRATELI | F13-04_FRATELI |L SHIELD COVER, FUEL TANK
5 |F13-05| FRATELI [ F13-05 FRATELI |R SIDE COVER
5 7 6 |F13-06| FRATELI | F13-06_FRATELI |L SIDE COVER
6 7_|F13-07] FRATELI [ F13-07_FRATELI [SIDE COVER, AR FILTER

Revision Number Page:14

1 |F14-01| FRATELI | F14-01_FRATELI |AIR HOSE, FUEL TANK
2 |F14-02| FRATELI | F14-02_FRATELI |CAP, FUEL TANK

3 |F14-03| FRATELI | F14-03_FRATELI |FUEL TANK 12L

4 |F14-04| FRATELI | F14-04_FRATELI |[SWITCH, FUEL TANK

5 |F14-05[ FRATELI | F14-05_FRATELI |OIL HOSE, FUEL TANK
6 |F14-06| FRATELI | F14-06_FRATELI |OIL FILTER, FUEL TANK
7 |F14-07| FRATELI | F14-07_FRATELI |OIL HOSE, FUEL TANK
8 |F14-08| FRATELI | F14-08_FRATELI [SEAT CASION

CARBURETOR

ision Number Page:15

1 F15-01| FRATELI | F15-01_FRATELI [CONNECTING PIPE HOOP(27-45)
2 [F15-02] FRATELI | F15-02_FRATELI [INTAKE PIPE D43'D33'35mm
3 F15-03| FRATELI | F15-03_FRATELI |CONNECTING PIPE,INTAKE PIPE
4 |F15-04| FRATELI PR| F15.04 FRATELI PR |Carburetor PE3O sports version




1 |F16-01| FRATELI PR [ F16-01_FRATELI PR [PR300 ENGINE

2 |F16-02| FRATELI | F16-02_FRATELI [GEARSHIFT

3 |F16-03| FRATELI | F16-03_FRATELI |KICK STARTER

4 |F16-04| FRATELI | F16-04_FRATELI |CHIAN COVERL

5 |F16-05 FRATELI | F16-05_FRATELI |ENGINE PLASTIC PROTECTOR

6 |F16-06| FRATELI | F16-06_FRATELI [BRACKET, ENGINE PLASTIC PROTECTOR
7 |F16-07| FRATELI | F16-07_FRATELI |ENGINE PLASTIC PROTECTOR ASSY

PLASTIC

ision Number Pa

1 |F18-01| FRATELI | F18-01_FRATELI |NUMBER PLATE

2 |F18-02| FRATELI | F18-02_FRATELI |BRACKET, NUMBER PLATE

3 |F18-03| FRATELI | F18-03_FRATELI [SHIELD, RADIATOR R

4 |F18-04| FRATELI | F18-04_FRATELI [SHIELD, RADIATOR L

5 |F18-05| FRATELI | F18-05_FRATELI [LEATHER, WATER RETAINING

REPAIR KITS, SHOCK ABSORBER

F19-01

FRATELI

F19-01_FRATELI

Revision Number Page:19

REPAIR KITS, FR SHOCK ABSORBER

F19-02

FRATELI

F19-02_FRATELI

REPAIR KITS, RR SHOCK ABSORBER

Ae 05 e

==

F20-01

FRATELI

F20-01_FRATELI

ision Number Page:20

Front Disc Brake Upper Pump Repair Kit




F21-01

FRATELI

F21-01_FRATELI

Rear Caliper Repair Kit

]

& gB OO

*s 1 EH e




